------------------------------

Premium Option Shares be exercised unless the Fair Market Value per

Share, as of the close of business of the most recent business day

preceding the date of exercise, equals or exceeds $28.59 (one hundred

twelve percent (112%) of the Exercise Price Per Option Share).

(d)     Effect of Termination of Employment.

-----------------------------------

(i)     In the event Participant terminates employment

for any reason other than Retirement, Cause, Disability or

[...]

---------------------------

SARs be exercised unless the Fair Market Value per Share, as of the

close of business of the most recent business day preceding the date of

exercise, equals or exceeds $28.59 (one hundred twelve percent (112%) of

the exercise price per SAR).

(d)     Effect of Termination of Employment.

-----------------------------------

(i)     In the event Participant terminates employment

for any reason other than Retirement, Cause, Disability or